General Description
The MAX20029/MAX20029B/MAX20029C/MAX20029D
power-management ICs (PMICs) integrate four low-volt-
age, high-efficiency, step-down DC-DC converters. Each
of the four outputs is factory or resistor programmable
between 1V to 4.0V (MAX20029/MAX20029B) or 0.7V
to 3.8V (MAX20029C/MAX20029D). The MAX20029/
MAX20029C has two 0.5A/1A/1.5A channels and two

Step-Down DC-DC Converters
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 16
Ordering Information
Selector Guide
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 6/17 Initial release —
1 9/17
Replaced TOCs 1, 2, 3, 4 deleted TOCs 6–9, and renumbered TOC10 to TOC05 and
TOC12 to TOC06; added MAX20029ATIC/V+ (as a future product) and
MAX20029BATIB/V+ to the Selector Guide
6, 7, 16
2 10/17 Removed future product status from MAX20029ATIC/V+ and added future product
status on MAX20029BATIB/V+ in the Selector Guide 15
3 7/18
Updated	title,	General Description, Benefits and Features, and Detailed Description;
updated Electrical Characteristic table, Figure 1, Typical Operating Circuits; added
MAX20029BATIC/V+ and MAX20029CATIA/V+ to the Selector Guide and Ordering
Information tables as future parts
1–16
4 9/18
Updated	General Description, Electrical Characteristics table, Soft-Start, and Output
Capacitor. Added MAX20029ATID/V+**, MAX20029BATID/V+**, MAX20029CATIB/
V+** with the accompanying ordering information to the Selector Guide
1, 4, 5, 10, 12,
15
5 9/18 Updated	Electrical Characteristics table 4
5.1
Replaced missing rows from bottom of Electrical Characteristics table and
future product and Ordering Information footnotes under the Selector Guide, which
were omitted in error
5, 16
6 10/18 Added MAX20029BATIE/V+** with the accompanying ordering information and
removed future product status from MAX20029CATIA/V+ in the Selector Guide 16
7 1/19
Removed future product status from MAX20029BATID/V+ and MAX20029CATIB/V+,
updated CH1 for MAX20029CATIB/V+, and corrected DC-DC Voltages note in the
Selector Guide
16
8 2/19 Removed future product status from MAX20029ATID/V+, MAX20029BATIB/V+ and
MAX20029BATIC/V+ in the Selector Guide 16
9 3/19 Added MAX20029ATIF/V+ in the Selector Guide 16
10 12/19
Added MAX20029D in the General Description and Benefits and Features, updated
Electrical Characteristics table, added MAX20029D in the Pin Description table,
Detailed Description and Soft-Start section, updated Inductor Selection, added
MAX20029D in the Typical Operating Circuits	diagram,	Updated	Selector Guide and
Ordering Information tables by adding new row for MAX20029D
1, 3–6, 8, 11,
13, 15-16
11 2/20 Added MAX20029CATIC/V+** and updated MAX20029DATIA/V+ in Ordering
Information 16
MAX20029/MAX20029B/
MAX20029C/MAX20029D
Automotive Quad/Triple Low-Voltage